

PS&E JOB NO : 06B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007141 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2587  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 NCR ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 06B017  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KITTITAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2006  
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SUMNER WA 983909568 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			32,000.00	41,087.00	28.40 %	56.28 %
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	63.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	21.2000	6.00 %	150.00 %
			1,260.00	1,335.60	75.60	3,150.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	156.2500	L.F.	5.0000	4.2000	-16.00 %	0.00 %
			781.25	656.25	-125.00	781.25
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	170.0000	-15.00 %	0.00 %
			1,000.00	850.00	-150.00	1,000.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.			39.50 %	20.00 %
			500.00	697.50	197.50	600.00
DRAINAGE						
6	QUARRY SPALLS					
	12.5000	C.Y.	50.0000	77.6500	55.30 %	70.00 %
			625.00	970.63	345.63	1,062.50
7	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.					
	56.0000	L.F.	26.0000	19.8500	-23.65 %	-3.85 %
			1,456.00	1,111.60	-344.40	1,400.00
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1					
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,135.0000	-12.69 %	-3.85 %
			2,600.00	2,270.00	-330.00	2,500.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 \* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 04/04/2006  
 TIME: 10:19

PS&E JOB NO : 06B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007141 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2587  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 NCR ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 PROJECT : 06B017  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KITTITAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2006  
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER WA 983909568	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING							
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	255.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 7,650.00	24.1500 6,158.25	-19.50% -1,491.75	70.0000 17,850.00	133.33% 10,200.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
10	SILT FENCE						
	365.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,825.00	7.5500 2,755.75	51.00% 930.75	3.0000 1,095.00	-40.00% -730.00
TRAFFIC							
11	EXTRUDED CURB						
	580.0000	L.F.	8.0000 4,640.00	8.9500 5,191.00	11.88% 551.00	16.0000 9,280.00	100.00% 4,640.00
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A - 8 FT. LONG POST						
	10431.2500	L.F.	16.0000 166,900.00	16.9000 176,288.12	5.62% 9,388.12	18.8000 196,107.50	17.50% 29,207.50
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A - 9 FT. LONG POST						
	1975.0000	L.F.	17.0000 33,575.00	17.5500 34,661.25	3.24% 1,086.25	20.0000 39,500.00	17.65% 5,925.00
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A						
	16281.2500	L.F.	14.5000 236,078.13	15.6000 253,987.50	7.59% 17,909.38	18.0000 293,062.50	24.14% 56,984.38
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	49.0000	EACH	1,650.0000 80,850.00	1,640.0000 80,360.00	-0.61% -490.00	2,175.0000 106,575.00	31.82% 25,725.00
16	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 3,600.00	1,645.0000 3,290.00	-8.61% -310.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00	22.22% 800.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1						
	5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00	865.0000 4,325.00	8.13% 325.00	970.0000 4,850.00	21.25% 850.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007141 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2587  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 NCR ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 06B017  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KITTITAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2006  
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SUMNER WA 983909568 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2							
	1675.0000	L.F.	32.0000	27.8000	-13.13%	45.0000	40.63%	
			53,600.00	46,565.00	-7,035.00	75,375.00	21,775.00	
19	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A							
	1700.0000	L.F.	16.0000	16.2000	1.25%	17.5000	9.38%	
			27,200.00	27,540.00	340.00	29,750.00	2,550.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1							
	6.0000	EACH	650.0000	655.0000	0.77%	795.0000	22.31%	
			3,900.00	3,930.00	30.00	4,770.00	870.00	
21	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	145.0000	EACH	22.0000	24.3000	10.45%	22.0000	0.00%	
			3,190.00	3,523.50	333.50	3,190.00	0.00	
23	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				24.33%		-25.93%	
			108,000.00	134,279.00	26,279.00	80,000.00	-28,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	7.2500	S.F.	20.0000	10.4500	-47.75%	33.0000	65.00%	
			145.00	75.76	-69.24	239.25	94.25	
25	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL							
	119.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	5.0500	-15.83%	7.0000	16.67%	
			714.00	600.95	-113.05	833.00	119.00	
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
27	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/04/2006

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 10:19

PS&E JOB NO : 06B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007141 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2587  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 NCR ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 06B017  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KITTITAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2006  
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SUMNER WA 983909568 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
28	SPCC PLAN	L.S.						
			1,000.00	780.00	-22.00 %		544.00	-45.60 %
					-220.00			-456.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$779,093.38</u>	<u>\$835,293.66</u>	<u>7.21%</u>	<u>\$929,929.00</u>	<u>19.36%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$779,093.38</u>	<u>\$835,293.66</u>	<u>7.21%</u>	<u>\$929,929.00</u>	<u>19.36%</u>	